

INLAND REVENUE (AMENDMENT) (NO. 3) BILL 2011

COMMITTEE STAGE

Amendments to be moved by the Secretary for Financial Services and the Treasury

<u>Clause</u>	<u>Amendment Proposed</u>
3	In the proposed section 89(8), by deleting “(8)” and substituting “(7)”.
3	In the proposed section 89(8), by deleting “Schedule 23” and substituting “Schedule 22”.
4	In the proposed section 93, by deleting “Schedule 24” and substituting “Schedule 23”.
7	In the heading, by deleting “Schedules 23 and 24” and substituting “Schedules 22 and 23”.
7	In the proposed Schedule 23, by deleting – “Schedule 23 [s. 89(8)]” and substituting – “Schedule 22 [s. 89(7)]”.
7	In the proposed Schedule 24, by deleting “Schedule 24” and substituting “Schedule 23”.

ALL PASSED